|
runn\ Jv-¢«

(Ovarse) F;'.";‘ 'w.,S‘m;‘sl&.'d
. APl #47 - o085~ 565
(Revu‘sed 3-81) Date Y-2/- L2 ]

bl ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

011 AND GAS WFEI 1 PFRMIT AEPI JCATI 0N

WELL TYPE: 0il X / Gas X /

(1f "Gas'', Production ﬂ Underground storage / Deep / Shallow t//

LOCATION:  Elevation: 973 Watershed: (G '[lespiec Run
District: plurghms = County: Rifchie Quadrangle: Caira 74 °
WELL OPERATOR Aeserve Et,olo@'(‘bﬂ 4 DESIGNATED AGENT _ Richw b Mavhuset Ay,
Address P6. Bax 49 Address UnioaTrost Buildios !
Marietta. Ohio #5750 v busg W ip. 2610/
O1L AND| GAS ) =
ROYALTY| OWNER M S.mmens Heirs ek M M,,,Qeu:l. COAL OPERATOR Aone.
Addres 15 9l Stredd Address -
AcreagT S 03 .
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE |OWNER Phullis S. Layman NAME , e o
Address = 1. 4/ 7 ; Address Yo 59 Shect
Retroleuny , W Vo 2661 Vienaa. , o Vo.
Acreag 77213 NAME
Address
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: '
NAME
AddressLﬁi COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
[ NAME
Address

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:

NAME - —— - :
Address : _— —r e E@@BVE@
Telephoﬁz___“ MAY 1 0 1982

|

\ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

\ W DEPARTMENT GCE MINES

The lundersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the

above location under a deed / lease / other contract X / dated Tul, /7 » 1947
to the uqdersigned well operator from Fa,on Hdd , 2 Yt (ren ks W/Z;L/ Daths Texas -

(If said ﬂeed, lease, or other contract has been: recorded:)
\

|
Recorded on (olz2 , 1952, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
\ i 3
| . .
Rl e County, West Virginia, in _ (29 Book at page &) . A permit is

requested as follows: )
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

—

Plug of f old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

—-planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above|named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection|they wish to make or are required to make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies of | this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by|registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Application

to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. 05/03/2024

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: Roserve g\/pém,ﬁ,, (D etand
Well Operator A 3

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS i, A
CONSERVATION COMMISSION aq}‘égiﬁ;n bi};‘.ﬁ: C(.

1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. o /) \
| CHARLESTON, WV 25311 : Its: [/(cc FEs, C{?u

lTelephone - 304/348-3092




runn V-e
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILL ING CONTRACTOR (IF-KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devonian Shale

Estimated depth of completed well /oo feet. Rotary | / Cable tools x /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, - feet.
Approximate coal seam depths:

Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No x /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILLA PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight |For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS
Size [Grade |per ft [New |Used| ling Well Cubic ft.
Conductor | - |Kinds
Fresh water j0” lﬁ‘t X 280 2¢o Cemented Vo Surface
Coal ! S ISizes
Intermed. 1@ % T | X 160 Mone |To be pulled ' -
Production | /o §.§% | x E - Depths set
Tubing i 2f¥s run « | 0emented |if Productiee . o
Liners Perforations:
' | Top Bot tom
| | |
! ’ .5
NOTE: Fegulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four

copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Fraulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iit)
“orm V-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
p°2-2-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
juircd by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
a 7-{—?aZ{ram the owner. of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
sed.wetls
scparate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
~ore jracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
©wght and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

A
A

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

A I VICIANE BEINIA

. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
_drilling 1S pERMIT SHALL EXPIRE
I CPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY 1-28-83

L L]

)

@ jJollowing watver must be campleted by the coal operator and by any coal owmer
. eoal lessee wh? has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
‘2 to be tssued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
lacation has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the

arca of the well locatlion, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, pogyiiE(de

well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and
the governing regularions.

Date: 19

fits:




DATEQ ApPRIL, 1982

WELL NO. S mRrmONS HEIRS ¥2

Stre of Best Birgimia  API N0. 47 - ogs -SG5/
Bepariment of Hlines

®il andy Gas Emmum
Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAME_Geilins-McGregor Operating Co. DESIGNATED AGENTR cHARD HAYHURST, ATTY.
ADDRESS E-0. Box 754~ Court House Lane ADDRESS yalion TRUST BUILDING

MAEIE“['TA oHI0 45F50 PARKERSBURG W.VA, 26101

Teleprone(g14) 373-2220 Telephme (304)495-4403

LANDOWNER P LIS F. LAYMAM SOIL CONS. DISTRICT | \TTLE KANAWHA,
Revegetation to be carried out b¥yKe1TH LAVEIELD (Agent)
This plan h&g been reviewed by z&zrg &QQ_ é‘ﬂég SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this plan: 3-25-52

(Date)

(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure c N VERT (R) Structure (1)
Spacing 12" MIN.— 30" MAX. ID Material
Page Ref. Manual 2:8 Page Ref. Manual
Structure DRAINAGE O\vTCH (B) Structure (2) -
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual 2:410 Pace Ref. Manual
Structure (C) Structure (3)
Spacing| Material N
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamial e ekt
ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut .and stacked and all >rush ans zmall timber to be
cut gnd removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area II
Lime : Tons/acre " Lime Tans/acre
or cprrect to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertiliper 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer SO0 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
MulchyAY or STR AWM/ 2 Tons/acre Malch hyaY o STpaAwW ~ 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 TALL FESCUE 4o 1bs/acre Seed? oRCULRD GRASS 12 lbs/acre
REDTOP S 1bs/acre LADING CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
1bs/acre TIMO THY ¢ 1bs/acre
1bs/acre . 1bs/acre

*Iotucate ail legwmes sucn as vetch, trefoil wnd clovers with the proper bacteriwn
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. 05/03/2024

PLAN PREPARED BYWIILLIAM R. MOSSOR PSS,

! NOTES; Please request landowners' ADDRESS 112 NORTH SPRINMG STREET

"'Oupr: ration to protect new

-

seed A'ng for one growwlq season. HARRISVILLE MW/NVA. 26362

ttach separatre sheets as

necessary for comments. PHONE NO.(304) &43- 45F2

e e
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FCRM [1V-2 vell MNo, #2
(Obvers:) Farm SIMMONS HEIRS

APl #h7 -, .
(Roviaed 3-81) Date JUNE 3, 1982 '

Eiu.‘.;-: ¥ .

; . B S sz;u¢-46 Aédsz;,7 Q7L~¢¢JC}4»
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . &"L'd“"‘

OFFlCE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MIMNES

0IL AND GAS WELl PERE ITJ\PPLJCAIIONg

FELE WP Dt i -Gas - o

..

WYV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

(1f "Gas'", Production X / \Underground storaae =~/ Deep - Shatlice X ./
LOCATIO™: Elevation: 973° Watershed: GILLESPIE RUN
District: MURPHY County: RITCHIE Quadrangle: CAIRQD 7-1/2'
WELL OPFRATOR COLLINS-MCCREGOR OPERATING CO.  DESIGNATED AGENT  CLOYD FIECK
Addres~_ PO Box 754, 1 COURT HOUSE LANE ~ Address POUTE #2, BOX_ 147
MARIETTA, OH 45750-0754 ; _ WALKER, Y. VA. 26180
OIL AND GAS PE i
v ing s L
ROVALTY OWHER M. Smvons Herrs /o "RS+ UPELBY(on opepaTor  nowe Bes” i
Address 415 59TH STREET NGRS Address '
VIENNA, W. VA, :
Acreage 112.13
: : pes , COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ‘ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER PHYLLIS S. LAYMAN . NAME M 10N M e -
Address ROUTE #1 . _ Address 415 59TH STREET
_ __PETROLEUM, Y. VA. 26161 : ©._ VIENNA, W..VA.
_Acreage 112.13 : - ~ NAME '
‘ . Address
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:
NAME : ; _ : : ; S : : e
Address cree ; _ COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME
. Address
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:
NAME | K. PAUL GOODNIGHT |
Addrelss SMITHVILLE, W. VA. 26178 : JUN -8 1982
Telephone_ 1-304-477-3660 : : " OIL AND GAS DIVISION

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the -

above location under a deed / lease / other contract X / dated Juy , 1931 ,
to the undersigned well operator from BARRON KIDD, 2 TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE, DALLAS, TX. :
(If ezfi deed, icase, or other contrzzt has been recorded:)

Pecorded on 10/22 , 19 82, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of
RIT¢HIE County, West Virginia, in 139 Book at page 67 . A permit is
rgqueshod as follows: ' : :
PROPGSED WORK: Drill x / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new form=tion /

; Other physical change in well (specify)_

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The abpve named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
ohjsoiling they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
Depar;{ nt of Mines within fifteen (15) days after rocc:pr of this Application by the Dept
Copics| of this Permit Application and the enclosed’ plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed| by registered mail or delivered by hand te thetabove named coal operator, coal own-
2r(s),| :n1 coal lessees on or before the day of the mailina or delivery 05/08/2024! icatio
to the| bopartment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE| SUBMIT COPIFS OF ALL

SEOPHYLICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: COLLINS-!ICCREGOR OPERATING COMPANY

\ . - Well Operator
wEST VIRGINIA Ol AND GAS

'r..'r'-'é"-:'f'f.-'-:i 1 COMMEISSION By \, %%’4%

;f?f Tx;fl'aTow ﬁ?;; e 'POBERT . MCOREGOR
i Lo e 2531 S: ”ANAGINF pA"TNER

I»‘;iv,‘n Lirkes o= 30‘/3159-30J2 BUND Dm




FORM V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81) S
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY: :
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETIO

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF-KNOWN)

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION

Estimated depth of completed well feet. Rotary / Cable tools - /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: e ' ;

Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASIRG OR | SPEC]FICATIONS ' FOOTAGE [INTERVALS |[CEMENT FILL PACKERS
TUBING TYPE; Weight For Dril- Left in|{UP OR SACKS]
‘Size Grade |per ft |New JUsed} 1ling Viell Cubic ft.
Conductor ' ;i Kinds
Fresh water . ' ; ' ' :
Coal _ . iSizes
Intermed. : : ;
Production ; : : Depths set
Tubing . t
Liners -~ - |} ¥ -Perforations:
s : Top Bottom
! ; H
T !

NOTE: Reguiation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
. copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code $22-4-2, (iit)
Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
. 822-2-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
§22-2-8a from the owmer of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well. ;
A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in comnection therewith.

T='

FJSPERMHT}!USTp;pQgTﬁ;/;-THE\MEu_ﬁTE (Could not change permit number as well
ALL PREVIEICSE ot Tt & Resans was started - revised well operator's
= AR5 TRUVIGILING BHING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22, name and address)
ARTICLE 4 CF THE v “CDE, THE LOCATION IS HEREY

APPROVED FoRIrilling renewed yyg peapir SHALL EXPIRE
3-9-83

IF CPERATIONS HAVE BOT COMMENCE
BY ‘

The 7allowing waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is tc be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof: =

WALl VER ’ T

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee -/ of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. “If a mine map exists which covers the
area of the well location, the well location has-been:added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, ﬁggné§72 g&f
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virg¥ 9 and
the governing regularions. : : -

Date: > ]9

By: i

Ets: \




*:’O BOX 419 @ STATE ROUTE 60 ® MARIETTA, OHIO 45750 @ 614-373-2220

‘ June 1, 1982
‘ erw”\ TEQTEE
w RECEIVED

| JUN ~ 81982
1SION

; ND GAS DIVI2 es
‘ <?Alll\?t:nzPARTzv\msn'OLl INES

|

| State of West Virginia

] Office of 0il and Gas

[ Department of Mines

: 1615 Washington St., East
| Charleston, WV 25311

|

Re: Simmons #2 Well
‘ Murphy District
} Ritchie County
| Permit #47-085-5651

[ Gentlemen:

Reserve Exploration Company finds it necessary for
financial reasons to change the operator of the above
captioned well from Reserve Exploration Company to
Collins-McGregor Operating Company, One Court House Lane,

‘ Marietta, Ohio 45750.

Accordingly, please cancel the above captioned permit
number simultaneously with your approval of Collins-
McGregor's Permit Application which is attached.

Very truly yours,

’ Rt S 7l

Robert E. Kirkbride
Vice President & Treasurer

REK:flr
| Enclosure

05/03/2024



|
|
|
|

CoOLLINS-MCGREGOR OPERATING COMPANY

1 COURT HOUSE LANE
P.0. BOX 754
MARIETTA, OHIO 45750-0754

. DAVE COLLINS ROBERT W. McGREGOR

anager Managing Partner
egistered Professional Petroleum Engineer (614) 8373-9831

(918) 583-3304

June 7, 1982

Charlotte Milam

VWest Virginia Dept. of Mines
Division of 0il & Gas

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

RE: Simmons #2
Permit #47-085-5651

Dear Ms. Milam,

As per our conversation last week regarding the change of operator
for the above mentioned well, | am forwarding a new permit application
for drilling along with a check for $100.00. You have all originals in
your files from previous filing by Reserve Exploration. | have also
included a Surety Bond for Collins-McGregor Operating Company for your

| files.

Please begin processing this permit as we have stopped all field
work and would like to begin again as soon as possible.

If you have any questions or need additional information please
feel free to call me at the above number.

Sincerely,

Qetlil TNarntoa
‘ Debbie Marks
Collins-McGregor Operating Co.

-y o S LT TN
- .
\‘; 2 '3 > -\ Al
‘ Ju :
o o ISION
Qll ANE o e

05/03/2024



P.O. BOX 419 @ STATE ROUTE 60 ® MARIETTA, OHIO 45750 @ 614-373-2220
|
!

[
October 5, 1982
f

State of West Virginia
|Dept. of Mines

'0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W.Va. 25305

Office of 0il and Gas

' Dear Ms. Milam,

Her correct address is:

- REczrvep

| (4T 8~ 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Attn: Charlotte Milam, Clerk

I am sorry for any inconvenience this has caused.

Re: Permit# 47-085-5651
# 47-085-5652

In reference to the above permit numbers, I have today mailed the IV-9's and
plats to Phillis F. Layman, Surface Owner on the Simmons#2 and Simmons #3.
Rt#1, Box 214

Harrisville, W.Va. 26362

Thank you..

Sincerely,

AT«

Karen M. Offenberger
for Reserve Exploration Company

05/03/2024
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A
(g“ ‘ﬁ%)}; \J k;:,,;\:;;
by
4 9 '\(5%3
B\E\\ -2 SR Date June 8 1983
N gD ' Operator's
g O WY Stute of ﬂzst Hirginia Well No._ #2 (B-1)
o o F Simmons Heirs
6? ’ Bepartment of Mines S 6
@ ®il und Bas ?hﬁsiun API No. L7 - 085 - 5 51

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oilyxx / Gas yxx/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Productlon T Underground Storage  / Deep » _/ Shallow f

LOCATION: Elevation: 1132! Watershed Gillespie Run
District: Murphy County Ritchie Quadrangle Cario Ts'
COMPANY_Collins-McGregor Operatin an
ADDRESS1 Court House Lane Marietta, Ohio L5750 Caging |Used in | Left Cf:?':fL\int
: 1ll up
DEST! AGENT Cloyd R. Feick Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADD Rt. #2, Box 147 Walker, W. Va. &% e
SURFACE OWNER Phyllis S. Layman 20-16
Q s
Rt. 1, Petroleum W. Va. 26161
i P : 13-10" 540" 5u0' | 175 Sks.
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNERM. Simmons Heirs c/o
AP Mrs. Umpelby 9 5/8 )
8 5/8 /200
OIL GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK K. Paul -
Goodnight ADDRESS Smithville, W. Va. 5 1/2
P ISSUED June, 1982
: 41/2
D G COMMENCED )May 28, 1982 3
D G COMPLETED July 9, 1982 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REIADRKING. VERBAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED used
ON___
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION O hele Depth LfD 00 feet
pth of campleted well 21451 feet Rotary / Cable TooOls  x
ter strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
1 seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN DATA /C
roducing formation Injun Sand NM}ay zone depth “L/4 5 feet
- A
: Initial open flow_ |0 O Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow .5  Bbl/d
Final open flow ~1 5 mcf/d Final open flow | O  Bbl/d

7

Time of open flow between initial and final tests )— hours

tatic rock pressure [90 U psig(surface measurement) after z hours shut in
f applicable due to multiple completion--) 05/03/2024

nd producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

1695 31¥1VY




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

_JELL 106

REMARKS

FORMATION C(OOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

(Qearfropelon beOF- frhe

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Collins=-McGregor Operating Company

We ator
o WAM@@ 342024,
Date:W fae)= /

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
eioal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




rmnuaﬁ’ ®é(\9\/
1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL. S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

JUL 1 -1982

iL AND GAS DIVISION
%b_é\e‘m%%szm OF MINES

Qil or Gaz Well

(XIND)
|
2 , SR | smmin | RN L e
Company_ !
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm___
13
Well No 10 Size of
District_ { County. 81,
6% Depthiset . .-
Drilling commenced
5 3/18.
o =
Drilling complet Total depth______________ 3 Pert. to
Date sho Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom....._ .

|

Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

\
Volume !

Liners Used

Pert. top_________

Perf. bottom___________

|

. i
CASING CEMENTED_/C _s125. 940 No. FT.__ .

Cu. Ft. Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY 7\
iRock prescure lbs hrs.
Qill | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh wate feet._ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

(12 2-F2

VsY 25 &’5{/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OfL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Mo Wail Na.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM —+—DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer - Location
m
: PLUGS USED AND DEPTM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WwOoOoD-8i28 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
p_——s5 SRS S S S S — =

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RE@ERWE@
DEPARTMENT OF MINES et :
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JuL 151982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
< -
Permit No. ’E ®é@/ Oil ar Gas Well __
(RIND )
— ‘ K ; FT |
B loni cmmma s aaamoe | sEme ] v
Company V. i | ‘
| | |
Size | i }
Address i ‘ |
; 16 1‘ | Kind of Packer.
Farm L 4
et 13 ] !
s « / E | |
_r&ell No - 10 | Size of _
= ; |
\ X A ‘
"'msth"ct(”// /;M Count‘w 8% |
ﬂ 6% | Depth et
“Drilling commenced i !
53/16 ' = =
Drilling completed Total deoth -~ - { !
3 I
|‘ ; Perfi top. 1
Date shot. Depth of shct 2 . ; Perf. bottom_
i ;
- Tt ~
[n tial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch hipers B l l | s
e 1 [ = | Perf. bettam. o o
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DE®PARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Permit Ne._ Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
iz I
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeztion Amount Packer Location S
Rt L L TR S SRS S T A s T S T T S e
RS ANEAy
PLUGS USED AND DEPTM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING ‘
CEMENT-THICKNESS wWooeD-a12% LEAD CONSTRUCTION A OCATION RECOVERED | sIXE LosT e
T hh ) i of
p
} ot
i
=
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
05/03/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL AND GAS WELL S DOIVISICN

RECEIVED

JuL 151982

AND GAS DIV i
DEPARTMENT OF Il\dsl :L%'s\‘

Parmit N¢ Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND . USED IN LEFT IN |
(ﬁ : é z A TURING ' omitNG - | WELL : racES
Company : < ‘ :
|
Size [ |
Address = :
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DE®ARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND @AS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit Ne. Weil Ma.
L
OMPANY. ADDRESS s
'ARM DISTRICT. COUNTY .
illing Material Used
- Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEFPTM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION—L OCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LosT gl
T
; ——
l
—— : e ————— 3
illers’ Names
'marks: o
05/03/2024

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
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47-085-5651

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

E@EW@@

AUG - 8 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORbEpT oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well OLL&GAS

Permit No
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS

Company COLLINS~-MCGREGOR OPERATING CO. TUBING DRILLING WELL
P.O. BOX 419
Size

PP MARIETTA, OH 45750

16 Kind of Packere
Farm BX LAYMAN

13
Well No.__1F2 'h Size of
District. MURPHY CountyRITCH I1E 8V,

6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced

‘ 53/16
ri1li leted
Drilling comple Total depth_____________ 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottomi____ .
_ i 4 .
Initial open flow. ks Waber .. Inch | s Uan Pert. top.
Perf. bottom . _______

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. ... PEET _______INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

NOTE:

STATUS ON FINAL RELEASE:

27 JULY

1984

BATE

WELL NEEDS API#, SEEDED, LIMED, FERTILIZED, AND MULCHED.

TALKED TO WELL TENDER AND HE SAYS THEY ARE GETTING READY TO RECLAIM THIS LOCATION.

-

ol iasor—
V.

0B SONﬂRIﬂQ 2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS Lo

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INﬁB?w/2024
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e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 0CT 2 31984
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION oL & GAS D\V|S‘ON
DEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit N 47-085-5651 il or Gas Well_OIL&GAS
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS

Company__COLLINS=MCGREGOR OPERATING COL T SR -
P.0., BOX 419
Size

Sddean MARIETTA, OH 45750

16 Kind of Packer
Farm _LAYMAN

13
Well No.__i2 i Size of
District. MURPHY County RITCHIE 8]/4

654 Depthrseti...__. -
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ % Perf. top
Date sho! Depth of shot. 2 Perf:-hottom-—— . .
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Ciners Used Perf. top

Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh witter feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’

Names

Remarks

FINAL RELEASE STATUS

19 OCTOBER 1984

BATE

THIS WELL SITE IS NOW BEING RECLAIMED, I INSTRUCTED THE RECLAMATION SUPERVIOR THAT A
BRINE PIT AND AN API# NAS NEEDED BEFORE I WOULD RELEASE THIS WELL,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INﬁm/2024



1V-20
Obverse
1-84
State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
COMPANY  COLLINS-MCGREGOR OPERATING CO PERMIT NO 47-085-5651
BOTSOR T b, (.Box 754 FARM & WELL No LAYMAN # Z
MARIETTA, OH 45750 DIST. & COUNTY GRANT/RITCHIE
' IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04| Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05| Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Atcess Roads X
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste X
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits X
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution X
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines (x
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed

7.05 Identification Markings X

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bon

coverage for the life of the well.

e

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
January 25, 1985

DATE

TMS /nw 05/03/2024
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\
|

State of West Wirginia

' Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
IRECTOR February 3, 1983 ADMINISTRATOR
l

P.0. Box 419 - Star Rt. 60
Mariettal, Ohio 45750
Attn: Robert E. Kirkbride

In Re: PERMIT No:  RIT-3651

Reservex(xploration Company

FARM: M. Simmons Heirs

WELL NO: 2
DISTRICT: Murphy
COUNTY Ritchie

\
\
Gentlﬁmen:

ﬂhe FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this oFfice. Only the column check below applies:

XXXX \ The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
~ Blanket Bond. (Transferred to: Collins-McGregor Operating Co.)
i Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
| designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
% said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
| records.
\
| Your well record was received and recla ion requirements approved. In
\ accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Sectl 2, the above captioned well
\ will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.
\ Very truly yours,
T A
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
| ) Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines
T™MS/ cm

05/03/2024
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e K SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED 3|~/ 551 32

::::l:z: Df:Qu - |8Y LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED E::xg.,;,:rir:;: }*g

ACCURACY 1i200 . g .T“‘/wf oF 3 A8 et 5%
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' RINT.OBE RPE.__— LLS. S5 P\.’Mﬁs%p.ﬂhl

(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE 2 APRIL. .-oaz.

WELL ON ITED STATES OPERATOR'S wgLL No 2
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO. (SYMMONS uﬁmsS
PFORM V-6 = N 5/
. | ‘ <= 47 - oss_ S¢S /-fRne,
(8-78 : STATE COUNTY. PERMIT
e - -STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . g

; DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL A GAS_A_LIQUID INJECTION —_WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF"eAS", PRODUCTION A STORAGE — DEEP — SHALLOW
LOCATION | :uvnlonS.L’o_'___wnu SHED

GILLESPIE RUN
DISTRICT MURPHY COUNTY RITCHIE

QUADRANSLE 3!
SURFACE OWNIR 3 ACREAGE 112.13

OIL ® GAS ROYALTY OWKER M.SIMMONS HEIRS LEASE Acnutg%

T R

PROPOSED. mx DRILL X _CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER _REDRILL _FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE — PLUS OFF OLD FORMATION —_PERFORATE HEW
PORMATION __ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABAMPON ___CLEAN OUT AND REPLVEG
TARGEY FPORMATIONSHOLE .. . TSTIMATEEG OEPTHAQOO'

vaLL OPGRATORCO”IAVJ-M(erpr Operating NENATED ASENT RICHARD HAYHURST ATTY,
ADORESS P.O. BOX 75Y C%My_ﬂ'-umuus UNION TRUST BUILDING
MARIETTA QHIO 4SF00 -7
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